PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3209916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER BERNARD	02/17/2000
PETER G. ENGELDRUM	02/18/2000
JAMES ELLIS DEUTCH	02/17/2000
CORNELIS P. VAN PROOIJEN	02/17/2000
JOEL D. MATTOX	02/17/2000
WILLIAM J. HILLIARD	02/17/2000
THOMAS L. STROTHER	02/17/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-COLOR, INC.
Street Address:	739 BRYANT STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7092008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: docketing@mh2law.com

MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1951 KIDWELL DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US7092008 11569.9982
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BROGAN
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Brogan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015

PAIENI REEL: 034876 FRAME: 0884 503163301

Total Attachments: 8 source=US7092008_482Assignment_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page1.tif source=US7092008_482Assignment_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page2.tif source=US7092008_482Assignment_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page3.tif source=US7092008_482Assignment_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page4.tif source=US7092008_482Assignment_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page5.tif source=US7092008_482Assignment_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page6.tif source=US7092008_482Assignment_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page7.tif source=US7092008_482Assignment_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 034876 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by <u>Peter Bernard</u>, <u>Peter G. Engeldrum</u>, <u>James Ellis Deutch</u>, <u>Cornelis P. van Prooijen</u>, <u>Joel D. Mattox</u>, <u>William J. Hilliard and Thomas L. Strother</u> Assignors, to <u>E-color</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, Assignee, having a place of business at <u>739 Bryant Street</u>, <u>San Francisco</u>, <u>CA 94107</u>.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled <u>High</u>
<u>Fidelity Color Images</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent

\boxtimes	was filed on 11/12/99 and given Application No.09/439,48	32
	is being filed herewith; and	

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation,

~ 1 -

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this day of February, 2000.
ASSIGNOR,
Peter Bernard
State of California) County of San Francisco) ss
On this 17th day of 15000, before me personally appeared Peter Bernard, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official sea the day and year in this certificate first above written.
the third the state of the

Notary Public

#1103170

BROOF RECOVERIGED FROM

Commission 8 1105 170 Nation Reside — Collinato Son Remoisco Cousty My Comm. Sephas Jun 26, 200

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignment of FEBRUARY	or has executed this Assignment on this
	ASSIGNOR,
	It. / Inglale
	Peter G. Engéldrum
State of MACACHICCETT) Ss County of MIDDESEX On this 18 day of FERRURE appeared Peter G. Engeldrum, personally knows attisfactory evidence to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the same signature on the instrument the person or the executed the instrument.	name is subscribed to this instrument, and ne in his authorized capacity and that by his
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here the day and year in this certificate first above with	unto set my hand and affixed my official seal ritten.
	Notary Public
	MARY XXW Notary Public My Commission Expires July 24, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor	r has executed this Assignment on this , 2000.
· ·	ASSIGNOR,
	James Ellis Deutch
State of California)	
County of Se Francis (5)	
On this day of day of appeared James Ellis Deutch, personally know satisfactory evidence to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the same signature on the instrument the person or the executed the instrument.	name is subscribed to this instrument, and in his authorized capacity and that by his
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu the day and year in this certificate first above wri	
SCOTT ALEXANDER GCN/S Convention 8 1103170 Hotory Public — Culturins Sen Reprotect County My Convention Lan 26, 200	Notary Public
井(103176	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed day of February, 2000.	this Assignment on this
ASSIGNOR, Cornelis P. van F	Prooijen
State of California)	
On this A property of the control of	O hefare me nercanally
L. L	THE TO ALL THE GOOD OF
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	
signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf executed the instrument.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand a	and affixed my official seal
the day and year in this certificate first above written.	×
SCOTT ALEXANDER GCNS Conventation & 1 1/28 170 Notary Public Notary Public Som Froncisco County My Conne. Espins. Jun 20, 2000	and he
是 (163172)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor day of Femore	has executed this Assignment on this
	ASSIGNOR, Toga D. Mattox
State of California).	
County of Say Francis) ss	
On this 17th day of 150 appeared Joel D. Mattox, personally known t	JUSO before me personally
appeared Joel D. Mattox, personally known t	o me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose n	ame is subscribed to this instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same signature on the instrument the person or the en	
executed the instrument.	my apon behan or when the person notes
ALL VILLEN VENCE VILLED FIG. F. V.	
the day and year in this certificate first above writt	to set my hand and affixed my official seal
mo day ma you in and continue into the min	· A
Upodinelitediteditediteditediteditediteditedited	July alert Le
	Notary Public
SCOTT ALDVANSAT GCONS Commission & 1103170 Rectory Public — Collibrate Som Francisco County Ny Comm. Expires Jun 36, 2000	
A CESTA SE CASA ASSISTANTA A STANDAR A S	
# 1103170	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this day of
ASSIGNOR,
William J. Hilliard
State of California)
County of San Faces) ss
On this 17th day of 15th day of 15th day, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.
SCOTT ALEXANCER SCORE Commission & 1808170 Rostery Public Sort Acrostoco County Ady Commission Scores As 28, 2003 Augumnum management and a second score and a second seco
上1103170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assign	nor has executed this Assignment on this
	ASSIGNOR,
	Thomas L. Strother
State of California)	
County of Sa Family () ss	
On this day of , 2000, before me personally appeared Thomas L. Strother, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.	
the day and year in this certificate first above we have a some above a some above a some above as the	Notary Public